

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

## BMI Federal Credit Union Donated to the Children's Hunger Alliance

*Dublin, Ohio* (August 24, 2023) - BMI Federal Credit Union is a proud sponsor donating \$2,500 to the Children's Hunger Alliance for their "Taste to Remember" event. "Taste to Remember" is a fundraiser benefiting Columbus area children. Nearly, 400,000 children in Ohio live in a food insecure household. This means they are unsure of when they will have their next meal. The "Taste to Remember" event will support CHA's program and help provide more meals to more children.

## About Children's Hunger Alliance

Children's Hunger Alliance's mission is to ensure that children without access receive healthy food, nutrition education, and physical activity. Children's Hunger Alliance was adopted to reflect the importance of strategic alliances to create long-term solutions for childhood hunger. By sponsoring the USDA's Child and Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) in early childcare settings and afterschool programs, sponsoring the USDA's Summer Food Service Program (SFSP) to provide meals during the summer, advocating to increase participation in the federal School Breakfast Program, and by providing nutrition education and physical activity lessons to school-age children through Coordinated Approach to Child Health (CATCH) Kids Club, CHA is recognized as a leader by antihunger groups like Food Research & Action Center and Share Our Strength.

## **About BMI Federal Credit Union**

BMI Federal Credit Union is an award-wining financial institution in Central Ohio, delivering superior member service and competitive financial products. In addition to exceptional banking services, the Credit Union promotes financial wellness throughout the community with an award-winning Financial Education Program, charitable giving efforts, and credit union advocacy.

BMI Federal Credit Union has been recognized by the Columbus Dispatch for the 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, and 2022 *CBUS Top Picks*, *The Charles B. Jenkins Legacy Award* winner in 2021, a *Best Employer in Ohio* for fourteen consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the 2021 and 2023 CUNA Diamond Award winner for Crisis Management for their response to the COVID-19 pandemic. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. NMLS ID: 410831.

## Press contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing BMI Federal Credit Union <u>c\_hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120